OP \$40.00 3710429

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM348507 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 03/02/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIOSHIELD SERVICES, LLC	FORMERLY BIOSHIELD SERVICES, LLC	07/02/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JEFFREY S WADE		
Street Address:	248 VILLAGE BLVD. SUITE 3204		
City:	TEQUESTA		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33469		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3710429	XMICROBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-460-4967

Email: JEFFREYSWADE@OUTLOOK.COM

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY S WADE

Address Line 1: 248 VILLAGE BLVD. SUITE 3204
Address Line 4: TEQUESTA, FLORIDA 33469

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JEFFREY S WADESIGNATURE:/JEFFREY S WADE/DATE SIGNED:07/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=NUNC_PRO_TUNC_XMICROBE_001#page1.tif source=NUNC_PRO_TUNC_XMICROBE_001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0758

NUNC PRO TUNC AGREEMENT

For ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and the mutual promises contained in this agreement, and for other valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, BioShield Services, LLC, with principal place of business at 248 Village Blvd. Suite 3204, Tequesta, Florida 33469 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), contracts and agrees with Jeffrey Wade, an individual, with principal place of business at 248 Village Blvd. Suite 3204, Tequesta, Florida 33469 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") as follows:

ASSIGNOR is the owner of the intellectual property further described on Exhibit A, attached hereto, which is incorporated by reference (hereinafter referred to as the "intellectual property").

It is the understanding of the parties that all rights in the intellectual property belong exclusively to ASSIGNEE. To formalize the understanding, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE its entire worldwide right, title, and interest, including worldwide copyright in and to the intellectual property, including all reproduction rights, present and future and any and all manners of dimensions, presentations, embodiments and/or forms thereof, and the right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement of the intellectual property.

ASSIGNOR agrees that it will execute any and all documents required by ASSIGNEE for the purpose of implementing ASSIGNOR'S obligations herein. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the parties, their successors and assigns.

This Agreement, effective as of 3/2/2014, shall constitute the entire agreement between the parties and shall not be modified, amended or altered in any manner except by written agreement of the parties.

ASSIGNOR:	JEFFREY WADE, and individual
BioShield Services, LLC, administratively	
Dissolved, acting pursuant to residual	
Statutory authority	and the same of th
Signed:	Signed: Mysala
Print Name: JEFFREYS WADE	Print Name: SEFFREY S WAOS
Title: FORMER VICE PRESIDENT	
Date: July 2, 2015	Date:

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark Rights</u>. Any and all of the rights, title and interest in and to the XMICROBE Mark (whether registered or in common law anywhere in the world) and the U.S. Registration No. 3710429 therefore, as well as any and all goodwill in connection with the Mark, as well as all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement by others of the Mark.

<u>Domain Name</u>. The domain name XMICROBE.COM, as well as any and all of Assignor's other domain names which include the Mark.

Materials. The Materials covered by the present Agreement include all printed and electronic materials related to the XMICROBE® brand name, original works of authorship, developments, documents, branded label design work, MSDS, domain XMICROBE.COM, website materials in as is condition, concepts, improvements, designs, drawings, discoveries, ideas, trademarks, or trade secrets, whether or not patentable or registrable under patent, copyright or similar laws, related only to the Company's XMICROBE® brand, collectively referred to as "Intellectual Property".

All referenced testing and efficacy documents along with the EPA Sub-registration numbers offered through this XMICROBE® brand Intellectual Property purchase is solely related to the use and specifications of antimicrobial products manufactured and sold through PureShield, Inc and Indusco Distribution Alliance with offices located at 1445 Jupiter Park Drive #11 & 12, Jupiter, FL 33458 at the time of sale and should not be used in reference with any other antimicrobial brands.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005579 FRAME: 076

RECORDED: 07/20/2015